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NOMINATIONS 

Date of Calendar Message 
report No. No. 

Name of nominee Otll.ce Predecessor 

1961 
".\!,;r 24 

27 

27 

27 

27 

118 

123 

124 

125 

126 

-------l--------------------l--------------------1----------------
[NOMINATION PASSED OVER] 

DEPARTMENT OF 
HEALTH, EDUCATION, 

AND WELFARE 

125 Wilbur- J. Cohen, of Michi- An Assistant Secretary of 
gan. Health, Education, and 

Welfare. 
[NEW REPORTS] 

U.S. ATTORNEYS 

67 Newell A. George, of Kan
sas. 

128 Robert E. Maxwell, of 
West Virginia. 

140- 1 

50-2 

DEPARTMENT OF THE 
INTERIOR 

John M. Kelly, of New 
Mexico. 

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY 
GENERAL 

Burke Marshall, of Mary
land. 

U.S. attorney for the dis- Wilbur G. Leonard. 
trict of Kansas for a term 
of 4 years. 

U.S. attorney for the north- Albert M. Morgan. 
ern district. of West Vir-
ginia for a term of 4 years. 

An Assistant Secretary of 
the Interior. 

An Assistant Attorney Gen
eral. 

Harold R. Tyler, J r., 
resigned. 
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