EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF FELTON M. JOHNSTON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

By LARRY M. WHEELER, EXECUTIVE CLERK

Tuesday, March 28, 1961

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1961			[NOMINATION PASSED OVER] DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, EDUCATION, AND WELFARE		
Mar 24	118	125	Wilbur J. Cohen, of Michigan. [NEW REPORTS] U.S. ATTORNEYS	An Assistant Secretary of Health, Education, and Welfare.	
27	123	67	Newell A. George, of Kan- sas.	U.S. attorney for the dis- trict of Kansas for a term of 4 years.	Wilbur G. Leonard.
27	124	128	Robert E. Maxwell, of West Virginia. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	U.S. attorney for the northern district of West Virginia for a term of 4 years.	Albert M. Morgan.
27	125	140-1	John M. Kelly, of New Mexico. ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL	An Assistant Secretary of the Interior.	
27	126	50-2	Burke Marshall, of Mary- land.	An Assistant Attorney General.	Harold R. Tyler, Jr., resigned.

57022-61-No. 24